STF Inspector succumbs to injuries from UP encounter

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE NOIDA, JANUARY 22

AN INSPECTOR of the Uttar Pradesh Special Task Force (STF) succumbed Wednesday to his injuries sustained during an encounter on Monday in Shamli's Jhinjhana in which four members of the Saharanpur-based Mustafa Kagga gang were killed.

Inspector Sunil Kumar was hit by three bullets in his abdomen and was undergoing treatment at Medanta Hospital In Gurugram. "He was one of the bravest in the team," Amitabh Yash, Additional Director

General of Police, UP STF, law and order. "He died in the line of duty. He will keep encouraging us."

Police identified those killed as Arshad, who was lately heading the gang and carried a bountv of ₹1 lakh, and his associates, Manjeet Dahiya, Satish and an unidentified person.

As per the police, the gang was involved in robberies and murders in western UP. On Tuesday, Yash said, "Our teams had been tracking the gang over the last few months. Meanwhile, the main accused, Arshad, who was lodged in jail since 2013, became active again after coming out of jail in June last year."

Telangana Tourism Development Corporation Lt "Tourism House" # 3-5-891, Himayatnagar, Hyderabad - 500029.								
е	e-procurement Tender Notice No.08/EE/SD/TGTDC/2024-25, Dt.22.01.2025							
SI.No.	Name of the Work	Est. Cost Rs. in Lakhs	Bid Downloading Start Date					
1	2	3	4					
1	Selection of Agency under Swadesh Darshan 2.0 Scheme for Development, Operations, Maintenance and Management of "Eco-Tourism Zone at Ananthagiri, Vikarabad District, Telangana State.		23-01-2025					
Bids seen	Bids are invited on e-Procurement platform from eligible contractors. Further details of e-procurement market place www.tender.telangana.gov.in							

		RN RAILWAY SEMENT DEPARTMEN	т
-		UCTION SALE PROGR	
		N SALE PROGRAM D ND OTHER VARIOUS	
1/FEB-2025	Dated-07.01.2025. The	le Notification No. S III/Auctio following Additional E-auctio held in FEB 2025 for following d	n program for
Division	Additional E- Auction program Of Feb 2025		Contact No.
Ahmedabad	04.02.2025	Senior Divisional Materials Manager-Ahmedabad	07922205888 09724093750
Please visit I i.e. www.wr.		main unchanged. Isite of material Managemer as well as on www.ireps.go	

UNNAO RAPE CASE

Delhi HC grants Sengar 4 days for cataract surgery

पर भरने हेत् आवेदन आमंत्रित किए गए थे।

विस्तृत विज्ञापन के अनुसार आवेदन कर सकते है।

now been extended till 10.02.2025

Pay Matrix

Council of Forestry Research and Education, Dehradun.

available on ICFRE website http://www.icfre.org

New Delhi: The Delhi High Court Wednesday granted Unnao rape case convict and former BIP MLA Kuldeep Sengar interim suspension of sentence for four days in the event he undergoes cataract surgery.

Sengar was also found guilty in the custodial death of the 2017

Unnao rape victim's father. A division bench of Justices Navin Chawla and Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar directed that Sengar will get admitted to AIIMS on January 24 for the surgery and in case it is not performed, he would surrender the same day to jail by 7 pm.

भारतीय वानिकी अनुसंधान एवं शिक्षा परिषद्

(पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार का एक स्वायत्त निकाय)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Body of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India)

पो०आ० न्यू फॉरेस्ट, देहरादून — 248006 (उत्तराखण्ड) P.O. New Forest, Dehra Dun - 248006 (Uttarakhand)

तिथि विस्तार सचना

विज्ञप्ति संख्या 32-8/2024-मा.वा.अ.शि.प.(उ०महा०नि०-अनु०)

DATE EXTENSION NOTICE Advt. No. 09/DDG(Res) & Dir-IWST/AFRI/HFRI/2024-ICFRE

भारतीय वानिकी अनुसंधान एवं शिक्षा परिषद देहरादन के अन्तर्गत निम्न पदों को प्रतिनियुक्ति के आधार

उपमहानिदेशक (अनुसंधान), भा.वा.अ.शि.प., देहरादून – 7वे वेतन आयोग के वेतन स्तर 15 के

2. निदेशक, काष्ठ विज्ञान प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, बेंगलुरु – 7वे वेतन आयोग के वेतन स्तर 15 के

 निदेशक, शुष्क वन अनुसंधान संस्थान, जोधपुर – 7वे वेतन आयोग के वेतन स्तर 15 के वेतनमान में निदेशक, हिमालयन वन अनुसंधान संस्थान, शिमला – 7वे वेतन आयोग के वेतन स्तर 14 के वेतनमान में इस विज्ञापन के अनुसार आवेदन जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि जो कि 11.03.2024 तक थी को दिनांक 10.02.2025 तक विस्तारित किया जाता है। अन्य नियम व शर्ते पूर्व में प्रकाशित विज्ञापन के अनुसार रहेंगी। उपरोक्त पद हेत् इच्छ्क अभ्यर्थी भाववावअवशिवपव की वेबसाइट http://www.icfre.org में दिये गये

Applications were invited for filling up of following post(s) on deputation basis at Indian

Deputy Director General (Research), ICFRE (HQ), Dehradun – Pay Level 15 of 7th CPC

2. Director, Institute of Wood Science and Technology, Bengaluru - Pay Level 15 of 7" CPC

Director, Arid Forest Research Institute, Jodhpur - Pay Level 15 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix Director, Himalayan Forest Research Institute, Shimla – Pay Level 14 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix As per the advertisement the last date for receipt of application which was 11.03.2024 has

The interested candidates may apply for the aforesaid post as per detailed advertisement



CONSTRUCTION OF MID DAY MEAL HALL IN SIX SCHOOLS OF PASCHIM MEDINIPUR DISTRICT; MSTC EVENT NO. BRBNMPL/SALBONI PRESS/ADMINISTRATION/3/ 24-25/ET/80 [CONSTRUCTION OF SIX MDM HALLS]; BRBNMPL TENDER NO. 003/SAL/CSR/2024-25; [ESTIMATED COST - ₹96.84 LAKH]

PU CEMENTITIOUS FLOORING IN PLANT AREA AT BRBNMPL, SALBONI; MSTC EVENT NO. BRBNMPL/SALBONI PRESS/MMD/47/24-25/ET/86 [PU CEMENTITIOUS FLOORING]; BRBNMPL TENDER NO. 025/SAL/MMD-CIVIL/2024-25; [ESTIMATED COST - ₹82.97 LAKH] ast date of tender submission - 25,02,2025 by 11:00 Hrs. For downloading tender documents

and other details, kindly visit website www.mstcecommerce.com. Tender details are also available at our website www.brbnmpl.co.in. Further extension or amendment's, if any, shall be uploaded on the above websites nior General Manager



WESTERN RAILWAY



CAD-2250

OREDA LIMITED

(Under the Department of Energy Government of Odisha) (CIN No: U351050D2024SGC045786) (ISO 9001:2008 / ISO 14001:2004) S/59, MANCHESWAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BHUBANESWAR-751010, ODISHA

Website: www.oredaodisha.com E-mail: ceoreda@oredaorissa.com

Corrigendum

Notice No: 206/PD-05/2024 Date: 21/01/2025 Corrigendum is issued with change in schedule of events for EOI notice no: 4814, dated 16.12.2024 for Design Engineering, retrofitting and deployment of existing diesel/petrol-powered fishing boats into electric powered boats with on-board battery pack unit along with Comprehensive Maintenance for Two (02) years at various places of the Chilika Lake, Odisha. The revised Schedule of events are mentioned bellow;

SI No.	Name of the Event	Date & Time	Revised Date & Time		
1.	Date of publication of EOI on E-procurement website and OREDA website	16.12.2024	16.12.2024		
2.	Due date of pre bid query submission as per format of EOI	23.12.2024, Time: 5.00 PM	23.12.2024, Time: 5.00 PM		
3.	Date and time of pre-bid meeting through virtual mode https://meet.google.com/okc-tajw-eqy	24.12.2024, Time: 12.30 PM	24.12.2024, Time: 12.30 PM		
4.	Due date and time for submission of online copies of Technical Bid and price bid.	18.01.2025, Time: 5:00 PM	31.01.2025, Time: 5:00 PM		
5.	Due date and time for submission of hard copies of Technical Bid for select Bid Forms only. Bidders must submit the COST OF BID, BID SECURITY, POWER OF ATTORNEY and JV Agreement Copy (if applicable) only in hard copy, as specified in the tender documents. Submission of any additional documents in hard copy, contrary to the tender requirements, may result in rejection of the BID.	24.01.2025, Time: 5:00 PM	05.02.2025, Time: 5:00 PM		
6.	Tentative date and time for the opening of Technical Bid for both online copies and hard copies, except price bid.	27.01.2025, Time: 3:30 PM	06.02.2025, Time: 3:30 PM		
7.	Due date and time for the opening of online price bid applicable only for the bidders whose Technical bids shall be responsive.	To be intimated later	To be intimated later		

Details can be seen from the website www.tenderwizard.com/OREDA or www.oredaorissa.com. Further corrigendum, if any, will be uploaded in these websites only.

Classifieds

PERSONAL

NAME CHANGE I have changed my name from Varsita Giteshkumar Mehta to Varshita

Mehta 2, Moti Apartment, Jain Colony, Shahibag,

Giteshkumar

Change of

Ahmedabad-380004.

Name My old name was KUMAR SUBRAMANIAM IYER changed to new name MELARCODE SUBRAMANIAN KUMAR.

Address - SF/11, Arpita Complex, Alembic Road, Vadodara-390003. Gujarat India

CHANGE NAME Giteshkumar Jayantilal

Mehta, I have changed my minor Son's name from Kaivan Giteshkumar Mehta to Kaiivan

Giteshkumar Mehta

2, Moti Apartment, Jain Colony, Shahibag, Ahmedabad-380004

I, MISHRA LAKI PRADEEP KUMAR, resident of 10 Madhavbag Society, post and Teh- Saijpur Boga, Distt- Ahmedabad, State-Gujarat, PIN-382345, have changed mv daughter's Name from VEERANGANA MISHRA to SHRISHA MISHRA vide Affidavit dated 12-01-2025 before Ahmedabad Court.

0130048346-1

I. Parvati Mahadeo Bhosle, wife of Army No.1511138, Rank -Ex No.Naik, residing at -Jai Sai Darshan, 2nd Rabodi, 3rd/12, Thane -400601, have changed my name and Date of Birth from Parvati to Parvati Mahadeo Bhosle and 12/03/1946 to 28/11/1940 as per Maharashtra Government Affidavit dated -22/01/2025/ S.N.766. 0070946609-1

I, Rameshkumar S/O Bhikhabhai born on 01/01/1967 residing at A6, Asian Parivar, Mahavir Nagar, Himatnagar, Sabarkantha. have changed my name to Ramesh Bhai vide affi-

davit dated 21/01/2025 at Himatnagar 0050258781-1

CHANGE OF NAME

I Have changed my name from Shweta Jayant Mulchandani to Shweta Surendra Mehta

Address: 1- Arunachal Society, Subhanpura, Vadodara-390023.

Change of Name I Pathan Khatijabibi

Mahammad Khan R/o. 500, Pathan Maholla Sakariya, Rajpur, Kheda. Gujarat. 388255. Here by declared that my Name mentioned in my Sons Army no.15703425H RANK-SIGMN, C' Composite signal Regt. Name Khtijabibi in job service record book

written is not correct. But My correct name is Pathan Khatijabibi. Change Of Name

I have changed my name from Raithatha Divyen Aka Divyeshkumar Vasantbhai to Divyen Vasantrai Raithatha. J-1202, Maple Tree Garden Homes, Surdhara Circle, Thaltej,

CHANGE OF NAME MANSUKHLAL LAKHABHAI **GUNDANIYA** declare that have changed my name from MANSUKH LAKHABHAI

Ahmedabad 380052

GUNDANIYA to MANSUKHLAL LAKHABHAI **GUNDANIYA** Now as MANSUKHLAL LAKHABHAI GUNDANIYA

Dt. 23 - 01 - 2025 Ahemdahad CHANGE OF NAME

Addition In Child Name of veterans I NO: 15201823H Rank: Sep Gohil Pradipsinh Jayvantsinh (Retd) Declared to change my son name from Gohil Yashraj Sinh But correct and true name of my son is Gohil Yashrajsinh Pradipsinh in army record vide affidavit NO: IN-GJ37769224232089X

Dated 15/01/25 Before

notary of Bhavnagar

Gujarat.

Change of Name

I Pathan Mosinkhan R/o. 11, Pathan Maholla. Sakariya, Rajpur, Kheda. Gujarat. 388255. Here by declared that my Daughter Name mentioned in my Army no. 15703425H RANK-SIGMN. 'C' Composite signal Regt Name Shanakhan in job service record book written is not correct.

Pathan Shanakhan. Change of Name

But My correct name is

l Nandaniya Karshanbhai Jedhabhai R/o. Charvad Vistar, loej, Junagadh Gujarat - 362225. Here by declared that my Name mentioned in my Sons Army no.15687841A RANK-LHAV 'C' Composite signal Regt. Name Karasan in job service record book written is not correct.

But My correct name is

Nandaniya Karshanbhai

Jedhabhai.

I, BHANUMATI, Spouse of No. 14559001Y Rank Ex. NK Name Sosa Parbat Samat Bhai Presently resident of Adarsh Nagar, Jin Plot, Vill & Post & Teh Kodinar, Dist - Gir Somnath, Pin - 362720, State-Gujarat have changed my namefrom BHANUMATI to SOSA BHANUBEN PARBATBHAI vide

CHANGE OF NAME MARY LAVANYA A LEGALLY WEDDED

Affidavit dated 08 Oct

SPOUSE OF NO JC-4417831 SUB L LINTO THILAK RESIDENT OF D.NO.4/230 G 1, BALAJI NAGAR. CHIKKARAMPALAYAM. ONNIYAMPALAYAM PIRIVU KARAMADAI, METTUPALAYAM - TALUK COIMBATORE - DIST. TAMILNNADU - STATE. PIN - 641104 HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MARY LAVANYA A TO A MARY LAVANYA

VIDE AFFIDAVIT DATED

CHANGE OF NAME & DOB of father of veterans NO: 15201823H Rank Sep Gohil Pradipsinh Jayvantsinh (Retd) Declared to change my father name from Jayvantsinh and date of birth 25/01/1951 but correct and true name of my father is Gohil Jayvantsinh Ranjubha and date of birth is 01/01/1951 in army record vide affidavit no: IN-GJ37768258028257X dated 15/01/2025 before notary of Bhavnagar Gujarat.

Change of Name I Pathan Mahammad Khan Najimkhan R/o. 500, Pathan Maholla. Sakariya, Rajpur, Kheda. Gujarat. 388255. Here by declared that my Name mentioned in my Sons Army no.15703425H RANK-SIGMN, 'C' Composite signal Regt. Name Mahammadkhan in job service record book written is not correct. But My correct name is Pathan Mahammadkhan.

Change of Name

I Nandaniya Kariben Karshannbhai. R/o. Charvad Vistar, loej, Junagadh, Gujarat - 362225. Here by declared that my Name and Birth date mentioned in my Sons Army no. 15687841A RANK-LHAV 'C' Composite signal Regt. Name Kari in job service record book written is not correct. But My correct name is Nandaniya Kariben Karshanbhai.

CHANGE OF NAME

Here By I Declaired That My Name GOHEL JAGDISHCHANDRA **PARSOTAMBHAITo** Change That Name Is GOHEL **JAGDISHBHAI** PARSOTAMBHAI So I Declaired That To I Am GOHEL **JAGDISHBHAI**

PARSOTAMBHAI

CHANGE OF NAME , RONALDNIO BAY SON OF NO JC-441783M SUB LINTO THILAK RESIDENT

OF D.NO.4/230 G 1. BALAJI NAGAR, CHIKKARAMPALAYAM, ONNIYAMPALAYAM PIRIVU, KARAMADAI, METTUPALAYAM - TALUK COIMBATORE - DIST. TAMILNNADU - STATE. PIN-641104 HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM RONALDNIO BAY TO RONALDNIO L

CHANGE OF NAME & DOB

and date of birth NO: IN-Dated 15/01/25 Before

DATED 26 DEC 2024

VIDE AFFIDAVIT

Of mother of veterans NO: 15201823H Rank Sep Gohil Pradipsinh Jayvantsinh (Retd) Declared to change my mother name from Saijan Ba and date of birth as 25/01/1955 but correct and true name of my mother is Gohil Sajanba Jayvantsinh 01/01/1959 in army record vide affidavit GJ37768409146574X

notary of Bhavnagar

Gujarat.

IMPORTANT Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

"IMPORTANT"

सचिव, भाववावअवशिवपव

Secretary, ICFRE

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any

manner whatsoever.

Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd. (Multistate Scheduled Bank)

Possession Notice (For Immovable Property)

Sd/-

R.O. & H.O.: "Arvindbhai Maniar Nagarik Sevalay", 150' Ring Road, Nr. Raiya Circle, Rajkot. Ph. 2555710 Whereas, The undersigned being the authorized officer of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O. Rajkot under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act. 2002 Section 13(2) and in exercise of powers conferred under the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 Issued a demand notice dated 17/05/2024 by Regd.A.D. Post calling upon the borrower Inday Ceramic. Zala Jashavantsinh Tejubha, Gohil Satyajitsinh Baldevsinh, Shukla Jay Ramchandrabhai to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,31,06,699.42 (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lacs Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine And Paisa Fourty Two Only) and interest thereon due from 01/05/2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of Property described herein below on 19/01/2025 through the Court Commissioner. in pursuance of the Order Dt.04/11/2024 issued by the Hon. Chief Judicial Magistrate Surendranagar under section 14 of the SARFAESI Act-2002. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the following property and any dealing with this property will be subject to the charge of Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., Rajkot for an amount outstanding as on 31/12/2024, Rs.1,38,93,324=42 (Rupees One Crore Thirty Eight Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Four And Paisa Fourty Two Only) + interest thereon due from 01/01/2025. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Property

Immovable property situated at Surendranagar Dist., Sub-Dist. Surendranagar, Taluka Thangadh, Village Khakharawadi Revenue Survey No.53(Old R.S. No.10/3/Paiki 1) Hector 0-89-03 means 8903 Sq. Mtr. land conveted into Non-agri. for Ceramic Buisness purpose acquired vide Reg. Sale Deed No.832, Dated. 03/09/ 2022 and Modified Reg. Sale Deed No.992, Dated. 19/10/2022 in the name of Inday Ceramic and bounded

North :- That Direction Land Revenue Limit of Village Ravrani South :- That Direction Road & Land of R. S. No. 10/3 Paiki

East :- That Direction land of R.S. No. 10/2

West :- That Direction R.S. No. 10/3 Paiki Land and R.S. No.10/4 land Property Address: R.S. No. 10/3 Paki 1, At. Khakharawadi ,Ravrani Road, Tal. Thangadh, Surendranagar

363530 (Gujarat) Dt. 22/01/2025

Rajkot. Rajkot Nagarik Sahakari Bank Ltd., H.O., Recovery Dept., Rajkot

L&T Finance Limited (Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833 **Branch office:** Surat



PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower			d Property Idress	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 07.01.2025	Reserve Price (In ₹)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
1. Sarvanan Rathnam Reddy 2. Reddy Sucheethra Sarvanan	Address: All Agricultural R.s. No. 525/ 149 Admeas "balkishan A Flat No. D-20 Sq. Mtrs., A Sq. Mtrs., A	, That Plot Of 1, T.p. 9 uring 13 partme D1 Built onstruct t Regis dara Dis East West North	parcel of the Property Piece And Parcel Non Land In Moje Manjalpur, Scheme No. 19, F.p. No. 315 Sq. Mtrs., Known As ent" Paikki Second Floor, Up Admeasuring 37.30 ion Admeasuring 37.30 itration District & Substrict Vadodara. 18 Meter Road Flat No. D-202 Flat No. D-204 Leaving The Open Part Of Building The Compound Wall Leaves The Open Part Of The Building	122045039, H12658250 122045039 L, H12658250 122045039	26th December, 2024	Rs. 96,135/-	Rs. 60,50,736.45/-	Rs. 9,61,350/-	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm ent.	27.02.2025 from 12.00 P.M TO 2.00 P.M

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.

of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The

3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit

EMD will not carry any interest. 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 27/02/2025 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 28/02/2025, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited.

The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law. 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Name - Dilip Mishra, L&T Finance Ltd, Eco Commerze Complex, 3rd Floor, 308 to 311 & 322 to 326, G D Goenka Road, Opposite Sangini Arise, Vesu, Surat - 395007 and Santosh Tiwari, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098. Contact No. 022-68076666. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or

post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. 7. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to

get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law. 8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.

9. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

> **Authorized Officer** For L&T Finance Limited

epaper.indianexpress.com

Date: 23.01.2025

Place: Vadodara